## Environmental Disclosure Document for Transfer of Real Property



	For Use By County Record	der's Office			
	County	2005	00139 bate	2005 187 - 7	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-	LAKE	2000	12/27/		tat toward
	Document number	Volume	Page	MICHAEL /	Received by
-	The following information is prov	vided under IC 13-7-22, the F	Responsible Property Transf	er Law	
_	in roperty identification		The second manor	Ci Law.	
	A. Address of property:				
- 1	Street		City or	town	
_	1207 BEACON STREET		EAST	CHICAGO	
1	Township		Permar	nent real estate index numbe	er
E	3. Legal description:				
	Section				
		Town	snip	Range	
E	Enter or attach complete legal de	escription in this area			
		, and and and a			
_					
L	iability Disclosure				
C	ransferors and transferees of releanup costs whether or not the	eal property are advised tha	t their ownership or other o	control of such property may	render them liable for environmen
C	leanup costs whether or not they . Property Characteristics:	y caused or contributed to the	presence of the environment	ental problems in association	with the property.
	ot size		locument	10	
L			OCUMAcreage T	15	
C	heck all types of improvements	and uses that pertain to the	property:	TATE	
E	T Stuff of building to a full 2 o	r less)	Indust	trial building	
		Iding This Doc	ument iskihen	with buildings SINGLE FA	MTIV PESTDENTIAL
11.	. Nature of Transfer	the I		corder!	RESIDENTIAL
Α.	. (1) Is this a transfer by deed	d or other instrument of conv	evance?		
	(2) Is this a transfer by assign	gnment of over 25% of benef	ficial interest of a land trust?	)	Yes 🖺 No
	(3) A lease exceeding a ten	m of 40 years?			☐ Yes 🖾 No
	<ul><li>(4) A mortgage or collateral</li><li>(5) A contract for the sale or</li></ul>	assignment of beneficial inte	erest?		☐ Yes ☒ No ☒ Yes ☐ No
В.		property?			X Yes  No ☐ Yes  No
	(1) Identify Transferor: ame and current address of Tran				
	and current address of fran	isteror			Trust number
Na	ame and address of Trustee if th	is is a transfer of honeficial in			
	The state of Truckee II (II	is a transfer of peneticial in	iterest of a land trust.		
(2)	Identify person who has comp	pleted this form on behalf of the	no Transferor - Plate		
۷a	Identify person who has comp ame, position (if any), and addres	SS	ie Transletor and who has i	knowledge of the information	
_					Telephone number
	Identify Transferee:				
na:	me and current address of Trans	sferee			
Ji	ELLS FARGO FINANCIAL INDIA Environmental Informa	NA, INC. 41 US HWY 41 SC	CHERERVILLE IN 46375		
<del>:::</del>	Regulatory Information Duri	ng Current Ownership	WOIAN ALLE		
1.	Has the transferor ever conc	fucted approximate an the	oporty which in a large		
	transportation, treatment, stora consumer goods stored or ha	age, or handling of "hazardou	is waste," as defined by IC.	generation, manufacture, p	processing,
	consumer goods stored or ha they are sold to consumers, u	ndled by a retailer in the sai	me form and approximate a	amount, concentration, and	iot apply to manner as
	consumer sized containers), fir	nishing refinishing somioing	od in dry commercial mixir	ig (other than paint mixing o	or tinting of
2.					∐ Yes ☒ No
3.	petroleum, other than that which	ch was associated directly wit	th the transferor's vehicle us	sage?	andling of ☐ Yes 💆 No
	Has the transferor ever conditreatment, or disposal of "hazar	ducted operations on the production of the produ	roperty which involved the	e generation, transportation	L」Yes [X] No ı, storage.
4.	Are there any of the following s	specific units (operating or al			☐ Yes 🛣 No
	to manage hazardous wastes, Landfill	hazardous substances, or pe	troleum?	re used or were used by the	
	Surface Impoundment				∐ Yes 🕍 No ∐ Yes 🗭 No
	Land Treatment				Yes X No
	Waste Pile				Yes No
	Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground)				∐ Yes 📓 No
	Storage Tank (Underground)				☐ Yes      No ☐ Yes
	Container Storage Area				☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Injection Wells				🔲 Yes 🛣 No
	Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks				∐ Yes 🔀 No
	Transfer Stations				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1	Waste Recycling Operations				☐ Yes 🔀 No
1	Waste Treatment Detoxification				☐ Yes 🛣 No ☐ Yes 🛣 No ☐ Yes 🖾 No
	Other Land Disposal Area	And the second			☐ Yes 💆 No
١	If there are "YES" answers to a document is other than a mortga	any of the above items and	the transfer of property the	at requires the fire and	∐ Yes 🔀 No
t	document is other than a mortgathis document that you file with that identifies the location of eac	age or collateral assignment the county recorder and the h unit.	of beneficial interest, you n department of environment	nust attach to the copies of all management a site plan	l

(continued on reverse side)

40488921

5. H	as the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?	☐ Yes	No Î
(A	<ul> <li>A) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of Indiana.</li> </ul>	Yes	Ø No
10	Permits for emission to the atmosphere.  Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment, or waste disposal operation.	Yes	.IXI No IXI No
6 H	as the transferor ever discharged any wastewater (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works:	Yes	<b>∑</b> No
7. H	as the transferor been required to take any of the following actions relative to this property?		i <del>s</del> k u.
		Yes	∑ No
	B) Filed a toxic chemical release form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Rilow Act of	☐ Yes	ĭ <b>X</b> No
8. H	1986 (42 U.S.C. 11023). las the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following state or federal		
	overnmental actions?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
	A) Written notification regarding known, suspected, or unleged bettation that it is a final order or B) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of the solid waste management board for which a final order or	☐ Yes	` <b>⊠</b> Nο
`	consent decree was entered.	_	,
`	property.	∐ Yes	⊠ No
9. E	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.  A) Has any situation occurred at this site which results in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum		£
,	in-alumder etate or foderal laws?	∐ Yes □ Yes	XE No ∇ No
(	as required under state of federal laws:  (B) Have any hazardous substances or petroleum which were released come into direct contact with the ground at this site? If the answers to question (A) and (B) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on		7
1	ile a menority?		
	<ul> <li>Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial materials?</li> <li>Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement, or other surficial</li> </ul>		
ļ	Assignment of in-house maintenance start to remove of treat materials molecular particles.		
	Sampling and analysis of soils?		
	Temporary or more long term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site?  Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water?		
	Compared to the surface storm drains or inside basements?		
	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes of at other low points on or immediately		
10.	adjacent to the site?  Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the commissioner of the Indiana department of environmental	☐ Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
	management?  Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?		/
11.	NOTOFFICIAL.	_	
	This Document is the property of	_	
	the Lake County Recorder!	_	
	Cite Dance Country Recorder.		
<u>B.</u>	Site Information Under Other Ownership or Operation  Provide the following information about the previous owner or about any entity or person to whom the transferor leased the	<del>-</del>	
١.	property or with whom the transferor contracted for the management of the property:		
	Name	_	
	Type of business or property usage		
	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the	<u>e</u>	
2.	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following extends and product transferor, or other contracts for management or use of the property:	☐ Yes	s 🗆 No
	Landfill	☐ Ye	s No
	Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	Ye:	<b>=</b>
	Waste Pile	Ye	·
	Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground)	☐ Ye	~ <b>;</b> ;
	Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area	☐ Ye ☐ Ye	F-1
	Injection Wells	⊢ H Ye	s No
	Wastewater Treatment Units		
		☐ Ye	
	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations	Ye	s No
	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations	☐ Ye ☐ Ye ☐ Ye	s No s No s No
	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations	☐ Ye	s No s No s No
īv	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	☐ Ye	No No No No No No No
ĪV A.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submittee	☐ Ye	No No No No No No
A.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.	☐ Ye	No No No No No No
A.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): IJADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Suadalupe Sugarda LOulance  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed):	☐ Ye	No No No No No No No
A.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Succlassive December 27, 2004 This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):	☐ Ye	No No No No No No
A. G B	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Suchalupa Magnada Culaus UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO DECEMBER 21 2004  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER	☐ Ye	No No No No No No No
A. G B	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Succlassive December 27, 2004 This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed):	☐ Ye	No No No No No No
A. G. B. S.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Succeeding Medical December 27 2004  This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on DECEMBER 27 2004  Nells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER  tate of Indiana  ) ss.  County of LAKE	☐ Ye	S No SS No SS No SS No SS No
A. GG	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Suchables Members 214, 2004 This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on  Mells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER  tate of Indiana  ) ss.  County of  LAKE  DESCRIPTIONER  1 AND STREET 2004	Ye Ye	S No S No S No S No S No S No S Came
A. GG	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Sucadalupa Megada LOulous UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO DECEMBER 21 2004  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER  tate of Indiana ) ss.	Ye Ye	S No S No S No S No S No S Came
A. GG	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Suchables Members 214, 2004 This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on  Mells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER  tate of Indiana  ) ss.  County of  LAKE  DESCRIPTIONER  1 AND STREET 2004	Ye Ye	No N
A. GG B	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  // Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitte knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO Stundards Coulous UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO DECEMBER 21, 2004  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER  tate of Indiana ) ss.  County of LAKE  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 27TH day of DECEMBER 2004  GUADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my	Ye Ye	No N
A. G. B. V. S.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submittee knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO DECEMBER 21 2004  This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on DECEMBER 21 2004  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER tate of Indiana ) ss.  County of LAKE  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 27TH day of DECEMBER 2004  GUADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my  Type name as signed: My Commission Expires:  MARCH 15, 2008	Ye Ye	No N
A. G. B. V. S.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification  Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submittee knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO JUALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO JUALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO JUALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO JUALUPE GUAJARDO JOLORES G	d is, to the the hand and of	No N
A. G. G. B. V. S.	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area  7. Certification Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submittee knowledge and belief, true and accurate.  Mortgagor/Transferor (type name as signed): UADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO DECEMBER 21 2004  This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on DECEMBER 21 2004  Wells Fargo Financial Indiana, Inc. (type name as signed): TINA KOESTNER tate of Indiana ) ss.  County of LAKE  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this 27TH day of DECEMBER 2004  GUADALUPE GUAJARDO, DOLORES GUAJARDO, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing. Witness my  Type name as signed: My Commission Expires:  MARCH 15, 2008	MEIER  hand and o	S No S No S No S No S No S No S Came

## Mortgage/Deed of Trust Addendum

Addendum for legal description of Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated DECEMBER 27, 2004, GUADALUPE GUAJARDO AND <del>DELORES</del> GUAJARDO, mortgagor(s)/trustor(s).

Legal description:

LOT 4, BLOCK 6, RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 13,14,15, LOTS 12 TO 30, IN BLOCK 16, AND BLOCKS 17, 26, 27 AND 28, IN THAT PART OF EAST CHICAGO LYING IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND P.M., IN THE CITY OF EAST CHICAGO, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 27, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Document is NOT OFFICIAL! This Document is the property the Lake County Recorder!	of	
GIADALUPE GUAJARD@(Type name as signed)	Date	12-27-04
Dolar Sugardo (Type name as signed)	Date Date	12-27-04
(Type name as signed)  (Type name as signed)	Date	